NAICS

62

44

48

72

61
31

56

23
92

81

42
52

54

55

71

53

11

51

21

22
99

Industry

Health Care and Social
Assistance

Retail Trade

Transportation and
Warehousing

Accommodation and Food
Services

Educational Services
Manufacturing

Administrative and
Support and Waste
Management and
Remediation Services

Construction
Public Administration

Other Services (except
Public Administration)

Wholesale Trade
Finance and Insurance

Professional, Scientific,
and Technical Services

Management of
Companies and
Enterprises

Arts, Entertainment, and
Recreation

Real Estate and Rental and
Leasing

Agriculture, Forestry,
Fishing and Hunting

Information

Mining, Quarrying, and Oil
and Gas Extraction

Utilities
Unclassified

Total - All Industries

Source: JobsEQ®

Data as of 2020Q1

Note: Figures may not sum due to rounding.
1. All data based upon a four-quarter moving average
Exits and transfers are approximate estimates based upon occupation separation rates.

Empl
30,601
29,989

23,276

20,545

18,631
18,289

18,125

16,126
11,767

11,318

10,351
9,622

8,519

6,126

5,043

4,047

3,438
2,034
872

628
135

249,482

Current

Avg Ann
Wages

$48,793
$29,718

$45,846

$18,931

$42,356
$56,640

$29,986

$45,298
$48,990

$31,284

$59,414
$60,860

$57,300

$74,465

$29,272

$40,025

$30,846
$45,433
$81,047

$97,038
$26,500

$42,782

Polk County, Florida, 2020Q11

LQ
0.85

1.18

1.12
1.00

1.10
0.98

0.49
0.67

1.00

5-Year History

Empl
Change

2,777
2,374

8,411

3,088

1,595
1,669

2,111

3,167
327

1,101

1,521
628

1,224

1,049

670

803

-1,366
267
-82

59
25

31,420

Ann %

1.9%

1.7%

9.4%

3.3%

1.8%
1.9%

2.5%

4.5%
0.6%

2.1%

3.2%
1.4%

3.2%

3.8%

2.9%

4.5%

-6.5%

2.9%

-1.8%

2.0%
4.1%

2.7%

Total
Demand

18,282

21,411

14,850

19,188

10,279
10,031

12,033

9,701
6,129

7,207

5,890
5,008

4,531

3,238

4,048

2,387

2,135
921
518

308
87

156,867

Exits
7,419
8,987

5,469

7,658

4,281
3,546

4,559

2,952
2,338

3,010

2,078
1,732

1,405

1,050

1,640

960

816
349
149

104
33

59,861

5-Year Forecast

Transfers

7,669

11,355

7,401

9,645

4,620
6,073

6,218

5,282
3,181

3,594

3,443
2,843

2,378

1,792

2,025

1,149

1,100
619
309

183
45

80,196

Empl
Growth

3,194
1,069

1,980

1,886

1,378
412

1,257

1,467
611

603

369
433

748

397

383

278

219

60

21
9

16,810

Ann %
Growth

2.0%

0.7%

1.6%

1.8%

1.4%
0.4%

1.3%

1.8%
1.0%

1.0%

0.7%
0.9%

1.7%

1.3%

1.5%

1.3%

1.2%

-0.5%

1.3%

0.6%
1.3%

1.3%



