## Polk County, Florida, 2020Q11

			Current		5-Year History			5-Year Forecast			
			Avg Ann		Empl		Total			Empl	Ann %
NAICS	Industry	Empl	Wages	LQ	Change	Ann %	Demand	Exits	Transfers	Growth	Growth
62	Health Care and Social Assistance	30,601	\$48,793	0.85	2,777	1.9%	18,282	7,419	7,669	3,194	2.0%
44	Retail Trade	29,989	\$29,718	1.18	2,374	1.7%	21,411	8,987	11,355	1,069	0.7%
48	Transportation and Warehousing	23,276	\$45,846	2.03	8,411	9.4%	14,850	5,469	7,401	1,980	1.6%
72	Accommodation and Food Services	20,545	\$18,931	0.91	3,088	3.3%	19,188	7,658	9,645	1,886	1.8%
61	Educational Services	18,631	\$42,356	0.92	1,595	1.8%	10,279	4,281	4,620	1,378	1.4%
31	Manufacturing	18,289	\$56,640	0.89	1,669	1.9%	10,031	3,546	6,073	412	0.4%
56	Administrative and Support and Waste Management and Remediation Services	18,125	\$29,986	1.14	2,111	2.5%	12,033	4,559	6,218	1,257	1.3%
23	Construction	16,126	\$45,298	1.12	3,167	4.5%	9,701	2,952	5,282	1,467	1.8%
92	Public Administration	11,767	\$48,990	1.00	327	0.6%	6,129	2,338	3,181	611	1.0%
81	Other Services (except Public Administration)	11,318	\$31,284	1.02	1,101	2.1%	7,207	3,010	3,594	603	1.0%
42	Wholesale Trade	10,351	\$59,414	1.10	1,521	3.2%	5,890	2,078	3,443	369	0.7%
52	Finance and Insurance	9,622	\$60,860	0.98	628	1.4%	5,008	1,732	2,843	433	0.9%
54	Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services	8,519	\$57,300	0.50	1,224	3.2%	4,531	1,405	2,378	748	1.7%
55	Management of Companies and Enterprises	6,126	\$74,465	1.62	1,049	3.8%	3,238	1,050	1,792	397	1.3%
71	Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation	5,043	\$29,272	1.01	670	2.9%	4,048	1,640	2,025	383	1.5%
53	Real Estate and Rental and Leasing	4,047	\$40,025	0.93	803	4.5%	2,387	960	1,149	278	1.3%
11	Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting	3,438	\$30,846	1.05	-1,366	-6.5%	2,135	816	1,100	219	1.2%
51	Information	2,034	\$45,433	0.41	267	2.9%	921	349	619	-47	-0.5%
21	Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction	872	\$81,047	0.82	-82	-1.8%	518	149	309	60	1.3%
22	Utilities	628	\$97,038	0.49	59	2.0%	308	104	183	21	0.6%
99	Unclassified	135	\$26,500	0.67	25	4.1%	87	33	45	9	1.3%
	Total - All Industries	249,482	\$42,782	1.00	31,420	2.7%	156,867	59,861	80,196	16,810	1.3%

Source: <u>JobsEQ®</u>
Data as of 2020Q1

Note: Figures may not sum due to rounding.

All data based upon a four-quarter moving average
 Exits and transfers are approximate estimates based upon occupation separation rates.

